

MOTION TO AMEND NO. 1

I hereby move to amend Bill No. 08-37 in the following manner:

1. On page 2, line 23 after the word "mean" insert "(1)".
2. On page 3, line 2 after the word "member" insert ", or (2) any disclosure statement required by the Nebraska Political Accountability and Disclosure Act".
3. On page 3, line 15 after the word "Lincoln" insert ", as defined in Section 2.76.065,".
4. On page 4, line 11 strike the semicolon and the words "; General Principles".
5. On page 4, line 12 strike the words "general principles".
6. On page 4, lines 15 and 16, after the word "herself" on line 15, strike the words "a member of his or her immediate family, or a business with which the individual is associated" and insert in lieu thereof "or any other person or business".
7. On page 7, line 10 strike the words "dais during" and insert in lieu thereof "room during the deliberation and".
8. On page 9, line 14 strike the words "any provision of this chapter" and insert in lieu thereof "Section 2.54.040(a)".

Introduced by:

---

Approved as to Form & Legality:

---

City Attorney

Requested by: John Spatz

Reason for Request: To clarify certain provisions